
Sacramento City Golf Course 
High School Policy – 2024 

 
 
As the landscape of golf continues to evolve, we have also updated our High School Golf 
Policy.  To book your dates, please reach out to our Tournament Team Members listed below: 
 
Bing Maloney GC      Haggin Oaks Golf Complex 
Mychal Weitzman mweitzman@hagginoaks.com  Murray Salisbury msalisbury@hagginoaks.com 
        Rhys Miller  rmiller@hagginoaks.com   
William Land GC      Soleil Gutchess sgutchess@hagginoaks.com   
Curt David  cdavid@hagginoaks.com    
 
Bartley Cavanaugh GC 
Oliver Kenyon  okenyon@hagginoaks.com 

 
 
Teams Playing On The Course 

• School 18 Hole Tournaments: 
o Tournaments can be scheduled Monday through Thursday only (except holidays) 
o Tee Times only, no Shotguns allowed. 
o 18 Hole Tournaments will be at our Senior Walking Rate, please contact the 

tournament director for the exact rate at different times of the day. 
 

• School 9 Hole Matches & 9 Hole Practice Rounds: 
o 3:00pm to 4:30pm, Monday through Thursday only, based on course availability. 
o Based on availability of course, call Tournament Director or GM for availability 
o Tee Times only, no Shotguns allowed. 
o 9 Hole High School rate of $14 at each course, except for: 

▪ Bing Maloney Express Nine – $10 
▪ MacKenzie GC @ Haggin Oaks - $25 

 
Team Practice 

• Range Cards can be purchased at Haggin Oaks and Bing Maloney for a 50% discount.  
Please reach out to the tournament director above to purchase or add money to your 
team range card.  Range Cards are only to be used for High School Team Practice.  

• NCGA Youth On Course Cards are NOT approved for high school practice or matches. 

• Coaches playing golf will be charged the adult card holder rate.  One coach golf cart 
will be issued for each team at no charge.  
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